| 042~

< <. A |
o @ 2

SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made between SR LAND, LLC, hereinafter called the "Subdivider," and El
Paso County, by and through the Board of County Commissioners of El Paso County, Colorado, hereinafter
called the "County," shall become effective the date of approval of the Final Plat by the Board of County
Commissioners.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Subdivider, as a condition of approval of the final piat of STERLING RANCH
FILING NO. 3, wishes to enter into a Subdivision Improvements Agreement, as provided for by Section
30-28-137 (C.R.S.), Chapter 5 of the El Paso County Engineering Criteria Manual and Chapter 8 of the El
Paso County Land Development Code incorporated herein; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the same authority, the Subdivider is obiigated to provide security or
collateral sufficient in the judgment of the Board of County Commissioners to make reasonable provision
for completlon of certain public lmprovements set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated

ha nd
neri vlll, ang

_ WHEREAS, the Subdivider wishes to provide collateral to guarantee performance of this
Agreement including construction of the above-referenced improvements by means of a performance bond.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the following mutual covenants and agreements, the
Subdivider and the County agree as follows:

L The Subdivider agrees to construct and install, at his sole expense, all of those improvements as set
forth on the Financial Assurance Estimate attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by
reference. Pursuant to the Development Agreement adopted pursuant to BoCC Resolution No. 22-
255 and recorded at Reception No. 222098865 (“Development Agreement”), collateral for
construction of Sand Creek Channel Improvements adjacent to this subdivision, including wetlands
mitigation and the Sterling Ranch Road Bridge over Sand Creek, will be posted in connection with
said Development Agreement and not with this subdivision. Pursuant to the Development
Agreeement, collateral for construction of Sterling Ranch Road east of Sand Creek to the
intersection with Briargate Parkway (except for any necessary grading and erosion control
collateral), is not required with this subdivision. To secure and guarantee performance of its
obligations as set forth herein, the Subdivider agrees to provide collateral to remain in effect at all
times until the improvements are completed and accepted in accordance with Chapter 5 of the
ECM.

Security and collateral shall be in the form of a performance Bond issued by Philadelphia Indemnity
Insurance Company in the total amount of $1,266,144.80. The improvements set forth in Exhibit
A include the Sterling Ranch Filing 3 improvements.

2. Subdivider is responsible for providing any renewals of collateral to ensure that there is never a
lapse in security coverage. Subdivider shall procure renewal/extension/replacement collateral at
least fifteen (15) days prior to the expiration of the original or renewal/extension/replacement
collateral then in effect. Failure to procure renewal/extension/replacement collateral within this
time limit shall be a default under this Agreement and shall allow the County to execute on the
collateral. In addition, if Subdivider allows collateral to lapse at any time, no lots in the subdivision
may be sold, conveyed or transferred, whether by Deed or Contract, after the expiration date of
such collateral until the improvements identified on the Financial Assurance Estimate attached

Chuck Broerman El Paso County, C0

NaINAIANAY MR 4'5 P | AN IURIE (VRIE (MR AL IR (LU IAOE (M) MONE R

.0,
oo 9W ' | Iﬂﬂl Iml "I’I ’IIII l'll mn m I IH I Im, ||I‘ ﬂn

Doc $0.00 1
Rec $0.00 Pages 222103274



hereto have been completed and final acceptance is received from the County. If replacement
collateral is used for renewal, approval by Board of County Commissioners is required.

No lots in the subdivision shall be sold, conveyed or transferred, whether by Deed or by Contract,
nor shall building permits be issued until and unless the required improvements for the subdivision
have been constructed and completed in accordance with the approved construction plans and
preliminary acceptance is received from the County. In the alternative, lots within the subdivision
may be sold, conveyed or transferred and / or have building permits issued upon receipt of collateral
acceptable to the County, pursuant to this Agreement, which is sufficient to guarantee construction
of the improvements in the attached Financial Assurance Estimate.

The Subdivider agrees that all of those certain public improvements to be completed as identified
in the attached Financial Assurance Estimate shall be constructed in compliance with the following:

a. . All laws, resolutions and regumuons of the United States, Staie of Colorado, El
Paso County and its various agencies, affected special districts and/or servicing
authorities.

'l
1

o

. .
QIII’\ f\“l'lﬂl‘ ﬂnclnnc r‘rnunnnc ma
(2 Bwos s PR H a1 <

submitted to and approve

.
nacificationg cl{Afnl-\Ac ;\nr' other matter
PeCiICations, SKCCC 1G olher maticr

=]
(=%
(o
«
[
=1
<
o
-H
o w

above-stated governmental entities.

All improvementsshall be completed by the Subdivider, meeting all applicable standards for
preliminary acceptance, within 24 (twenty-four) months from the date of notice to proceed in the
Construction Permit for the Subdivision. If the Subdivider determines that the completlon date
needs to be extended, the Subdivider shall submit a written request for a change in the completion
date to the ECM Administrator at least 90 days in advance of the required completion date. The
request shall include the reasons for the requested change in completion date, the proposed new
completion date, and prove collateral is in place to cover the extension time requested. The
completion date for the Subdivision may be extended one time, for a period no longer than 6 months
at the discretion of the ECM Administrator. Any additional requests for extension of the completion
date will be scheduled for hearing by the Board of County Commissioners. The ECM Administrator
or the Board of County Commissioners may require an adjustment in the amount of collateral to
take into account any increase in cost due to the delay including inflation.

It is mutually agreed pursuant to the provisions of Section 30-28-137 (3) C.R.S. that the County or
any purchaser of any lot, lots, tract or tracts of land subject to a plat restriction which is the security
portion of a Subdivision Improvements Agreement shall have the authority to bring an action in
any District Court to compel the enforcement of any Subdivision Improvements Agreement on the
sale, conveyance or transfer of any such lot, lots, tract or tracts of land or of any other provision of
this article. Such authority shall include the right to compel rescission of any sale, conveyance, or
transfer of any lot, lots, tract or tracts of land contrary to the provisions of any such restrictions set
forth on the plat or in any separate recorded instrument, but any such action shall be commenced

" prior to the issuance of a building permit by the County where so required or otherwise prior to

commencement of construction on any such lot, lots, tract or tracts of land.

It is further mutually agreed that, pursuant to the provisions of Section 30-28-137 (2) C.R.S., and
Chapter 5 of the County’s Engineering Criteria Manual, as improvements are completed, the
Subdivider may apply to the Board of County Commissioners for a release of part or all of the
collateral deposited with said Board. Upon inspection and approval, the Board shall release said
collateral. The County agrees to respond to an inspection request in a reasonable time upon receipt
of the request. If the Board determines that any of such improvements are not constructed in
substantial compliance with specifications it shall furnish the Subdivider a list of specific
deficiencies and shall be entitled to withhold collateral sufficient to ensure such substantial



10.

11.
12.

13.

14.

compliance. If the Board of County Commissioners determines that the Subdivider will not
construct any or all of the improvements in accordance with all of the specifications, the Board of
County Commissioners may withdraw and employ from the deposit of collateral such funds as may
be necessary to construct the improvements in accordance with the specifications.

The Subdivider agrees, and both parties acknowledge that the construction of the improvements
identified and guaranteed through this Subdivision Improvements Agreement shall follow the
inspection, collateral, and acceptance process that is identified in Chapter 5 of the County’s
Engineering Criteria Manual. This is to include among other things, a Preliminary Acceptance
process, replacement of performance collateral with appropriate Warranty collateral at that time,
and a 2 year warranty period prior to final acceptance. Where any inconsistency exists between
Chapter 5 of the Engineering Criteria Manual and the Land Development Code with respect to
these inspections, coiiaterai and -acceptance processes, the Engineering Criteria Manuai is the
controlling document.

The Subdivider agrees to provide the County with a title insurance commitment at time of final

tiax arrtdamatas that £fan cimnmla Ta Af All Tnemda fem 4hhn cecla Al tatnem 10 wrnodad « ~ o A
Pldﬁllls (2% |ucuuuls I.lldl. 10 Sunpiv lltlc O1 ail 1andas if ui€ Suoaivision is vcatcd Wll.h tl“lU aubdlvndcl

Pursuant to Section 8.5.5 (C)(3)(b)(ii) of the Land Development Code, Subdivider may apply the
amount in the financial assurance estimate incorporated into the Development Agreement (a) that

- ig attributable to the segment of the Sand Creek Channel adjacent to this subdivision to offset

drainage fees for this subdivision and (b) that is attributable to the Sterling Ranch Bridge over Sand
Creek adjacent to this subdivision to offset bridge fees for this subdivision.

The County agrees to approval of the final plat of STERLING RANCH FILING NO. 3 subject to
the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

Parties hereto mutually agree that this Agreement may be amended from time to time provided that
such amendment be in writing and signed by all parties hereto.

This Agreement shall take effect on the date of approval of the Final Plat.
The Subdivider agrees for itself and its successors and assigns that Subdivider and/or its said
successors and assigns shall be required to pay traffic impact fees in accordance with the El Paso

County Road Impact Fee Program at or prior to the time of building permit submittals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year

below written.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF

_ ~ \\ @k ;‘ 't: —

(Date Final Plat Approved) Kevin Mastin, Interim Executive Director

El Paso County Planning and Community Development Department
Authorized signatory pursuant to LDC

ATTEST: Approved as to form:

Chuck Broerman County Attorney’s Office
County Clerk and Recorder



=

11.

12,

14.

compliance. If the Board of County Commissioners determines that the Subdivider will not
construct any or all of the improvements in accordance with all of the specifications, the Board of
County Commissioners may withdraw and employ from the deposit of collateral such funds as may
be necessary to construct the improvements in accordance with the specifications. -

The Subdivider agrees, and both parties acknowiedge that the construction of the improvements
identified and guaranteed through this Subdivision Improvements Agreement shall follow the
inspection, collateral, and acceptance process that is identified in Chapter 5 of the County’s
Engineering Criteria Manual. This is to include among other things, a Preliminary Acceptance

nracecs. renlacement of nerfarmance callateral with annranriate Warrantu sallataral at that tima
process, repiacement of periormance conateral with appropriate warranty coiiateral at that time,

and a 2 year warranty period prior to final acceptance. Where any inconsistency exists between
Chapter 5 of the Engineering Criteria Manual and the Land Development Code with respect to
these inspections, collateral and acceptance processes, the Engineering Criteria Manual is the
controlling document.

The Subdivider agrees to provide the County with a title insurance commitment at time of final
platting evidencing that fee simple title of all lands in the subdivision is vested with the subdivider.
Pursuant to Section 8.5.5 {C)(3)(b)(ii) of the Land Development Code, Subdivider may apply the
amount in the financial assurance estimate incorporated into the Development Agreement (a) that

ic attmihutahla ta tha caoment af the Cand Fvnn‘r Channal adiacant ta thic eunhdivicinn ta affcat
IS alricutac:€ ¢ € ségment Of N Sand Lreek Lnannd: agjaceént 10 unis suoGivision o OiIsel

drainage fees for this subdivision and (b) that is attributable to the Sterling Ranch Bridge over Sand
Creek adiacent to this subdivision to offset bridge fees for this subdivision.

The County agrees to approval of the final plat of STERLING RANCH FILING NO. 3 subject to
the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

Parties hereto mutually agree that this Agreement may be amended from time to time provided that
such amendment be in writing and signed by all parties hereto.

This Agreement shall take effect on the date of approval of the Final Plat.
The Subdivider agrees for itself and its successors and assigns that Subdivider and/or its said
successors and assigns shall be required to pay traffic impact fees in accordance with the El Paso

County Road Impact Fee Program at or prior to the time of building permit submittals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year

below written.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO

S-1-2022 By\\\b"‘tjij:

(Date Final Plat Approved) Kevin Mastin, Interim Executive Director

El Paso County Planning and Community Development Department
Authorized signatory pursuant to LDC

ATTEST: Approved as to form:

Hore L JL%Q

Chuck Broerman County Attorney’s{(pfiice
County Clerk and Recorder



SUBDIVIDER:

Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledgetlfefore me this g day of QM.U—, , 22D
by the parties above named. ' J"

My commission expires: _| @ —602- 202X

 MIedne A. Lo
Notary Public




Financial Assurance Estimate Exhibit A:
Exhibit A — Sterling Ranch Filing 3 Subdivision Improvements



2021 Financial Assurance Estimate Form

(with pre-plat construction)
p— T s e, . . e
» , » W e BESRESY - T
PCD Fie Mo,
] {with Pre-Ptat Conswruction)
Towl W >
tass than 1000 85300 min oy s 850 = H 3
1 000-5000 $8 000 men [+ 4 $ 530 - $ $
5 001-20 000 $30 000 mn cY 1 520 - ) $
20 001-50.000 $100 000 mar: cy H 15 - s L .
50 0C1-200 000 $175.00C Aun 60,500 Cy $ 25¢ - H 175.000.00 80.00%! $ 135,000.00
Grustor 191 200 000, 3500 000 M cr s 2 . s s L
* Permanent Seeding (nic nauous waed Tgmt ) 3 AC $ 878 0C - $ 2,484.00 2,484.00
* Muiching 3 AC ] 77700 - $ 2,331.00 $ 2.311.00
* Permanert Erosion Control Blanket sy $ 500 - $ : $
P 1 Pond/BMP C d cy $ 2120 - $ $
* Permanery Pond/BMP (Sp:itway) EA $ 10,0002 . $ $
* Pemanert Pond/BMP (Outiet Strucure) EA $ 150000 - $ [
Safety Fernca \F $ kR o - $ : 1 .
Temporary Erasion Control Blankst 4,000 sY $ 30c - $ 12.006.00 g 12,000.00
Vetucle Tracwng Contro 2 EA $ 24532C - 4 4,906.00 $ 4,906.00
Silt Fance 1,700 F s 250 » $ 4,42000 $ 4,420.00
Tamporary Seedng 10 AC $ 650 0 - $ 6,500.00 $ 6,500.00
Temporary Muich 10 AC $ 77700 - ) 7.770.00 $ 7.720.00
Erosion Bales 16 EA 3 26800 = $ 416.00 s 41600
Ersaion Logsy/Siraw Waddle F s 500 = $ - s -
Rock Check Dams k) EA 3 18 0C = ) 6,734.00 $ 6,734 00
Intet Protecaon 10 EA $ 1730C - $ 173000 S 173000
Sedwmert Basn EA s 182400 ] 4 - s .
Concrets Washout 8asn 1 EA S %200 - $ 93200 $ 932.00
- $ - $ .
finsent eems not ksted but st of constructon alans) = $ - 4 -
MAINTENANCE (3S% of Ceastruction SMPs) » ) 15,892.50 $ 15,892.80
* Sutnect ikt delect wwety fnmrciel ssRsance A i 3f 20N shed oe
| vevered et Ml scovotance IMAXMALM OF 0% COMMLETE ALLCWED Section 1 Subtotal = $ 241,115.80 $ 101,115.80
« PUBLIC ME| 4
Consingtron Tralfic Controt 1 LS $ 5,000.00 - $ $,000.00 $ 5,000.00
Agoregate Base Course (135 bsict) Tos § 2900 . 3 - $ .
Aggregale Bese Counse (135 bwch 22% cy $ 5200 $ 115,960.00 $ 115,960.00
Asphalt Pavement (3° thick) SY 3 145 $ . $ .
Asphait Pavement (4° thick) 9,950 SY $ 2000 $ 199,000.00 s 199,200.00
Asphait Pavement (6™ theck) SY s 3000 $ - $ .
Asphait Pavement (147 Dsich) - thick Tons $ 9100 - $ - $ -
Raised Median, Paved SF s 830 . $ - $ -
Raguiatory SigrvAdvisary Sign ’ EA 31100 - s 2,177.00 $ 177.00
Guide/Street Neme Sign 14 EA $ 200.00 - $ 2,800.00 $ 2,800.00
Epaxy Pavemant Marung SF ] 1400 - 3 - $ -
Thermoplastic Psvement Marking SF ] 2400 =- H - $ -
Bamcade - Type 3 4 EA $ 207 00 - $ 828.00 s 623.00
Delineator - Type | EA [ 2500 - $ - $ -
Curb and Gutter, Type A (6” Verucal} 1,510 LF s 3100 - $ 46,810.00 $ 46,810.00
Curb and Gutter Typa 8 (Median) L H 3100 - $ - $ -
Curd sand Gutter TypeC  (Ramp) 4,490 WF L) 3100 - $ 139,190.00 $ 139,190.00
4" Sidews (common areas only) SY s S000 - $ - $ -
5 Sidewsh 3,200 sy s 6200 - $ 204,500.00 $ 204,600.00
€ Sidewal sy s 7500 - s - Py .
& Sidewalk sy s 9300 $ - $ -
Pedestrian Ramp 1 EA $ 113000 - s 13,090.00 $ 13,090.00
Cross Pan_ local (8 thick, § wide to include ratmn) 20 ¥ 3 6300 - $ 12,600.00 $ 12,600.00
Cross Pan. collactor (3 thick, & wide ta inciude raturn) W ] s - $ -
i EA  § - $ . [} -
W s -« s . s .
LF - 3 - $ .
EA $ - . $ - $ -
EA $ - s . 1 -
: . I'F $ E $ - s -
L s - s - s -
! P $ - s . 1 -
14 H EA $ = i ] . $ -

R R R R N B R R R N T )




2021 Financial Assurance Estimate Form

(with pre-plat construction)

PROJECT INFORMATION
Steriing Ranch Fling 3 6/13/202 SF-2132
|Prv|ec! Name Oate PCD File No.
Unit {with Pre-Ptat Construction)

Pag= 1213

Qutnﬁtl m Cost Tg % Compiets Remaining
SECTION 1 - GRADING AND EROSION CONTROL {Construction and Permanent BMPs)
* Earrwark
iass han 1 000 $5 300 min Cy H 8 - $ $
1 D00-5 00C $8 000 mur cy $ 30 - $ )
SOC'-20 000 $3C 000 min cy S 5% ® ) s
20 3C1-50 000 $100 200 mur cy $ IS - H S
5 0C1-200000 $17520C min 60,50C Ccy s 25 - s 175.C0C 20 80.00%| 35 006.30
greater than 200 000 $503 330 cy s 2% . s s
- Pemanent Seeding (iNC NCoUS 4Bed TGNt 3 AC $ 3:20C - s 2,484 00 b3 2,484 00
" Mulcrung 2 AC s X s $ 2,22..00 $ 2,3011.00
* Parmanert £:osion Contro! Bianker SY $ B 3C . $ $
* Permaneri Sona/BMP Constructisr [ ) 2130 - s $
* Permarert Pond/BMP {Soiitway: EA $ 10.000 X 3 s $
* Permanert Pond/BMP {Outiet Si-.cture: EA $ 15.0003C - $ s
Safety Farco \F s 1x . s $
Tamporary Erosion Controt Blankal 4,000 sy H 11X - $ 12,306.20 s 12,000 20
vehicle Tracxirg Contro 2 Ea S 2453 % - $ 4,306 .20 3$ 4.906.00
Sit Fance 1,70C LF s K » $ 4,420.¢ $ 4,420.00
Tamporary Seoding 1 AT $ 55C X - $ 5,500.00 s 6,500 00
Temporary Muich 1 AC $ X = s 7, 77¢.00 s 7,77€.00
Erosior Bales 16 €A S B X » 3 416.00 H 31630
Erasion Logs/Suaw Waadie of 1 <X - s s
Roex Check Dams 3 ZA S e = s 6.734 00 s 6.73409
inist 2rotecior 1 EA $ 1TI - H 1.730 99 s 173000
Sacunert 3asr EA H 1383420 . 4 $
Conarele washout Basin 1 €A H 33230 . $ 33208 3 332.00
- $ s
i . . it - 5 s
MAINTENANCE (35% of Coastruction 8MPs) - H 15.892.80 s 15.892.80
- - Section 1 Subtota! = $ 241,115.80 $ 101,115.80
SECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS *
BOADWAY iMPROVEMENTS
Consiructror Tratic Cantrol 1 LS $ S 0C = S $,000.00 S 3,000.06 |
Aggregais Base Couse 1138 ps.ch Tons S el o . H - $
Aggregaia 3a3o Course (138 b3 2230 cy s Enges) s 115.360.00 H 115,960 00
Asphail Pavement 3”7 thuc Sy s 4 s . $
Aschall Pavament :4° truck: 3,950 St s 2oc $ 199.00¢.00 H 135,300 20
Asphait Paveroni 15" thuck, SY $ 0 S - S
Asphait Pavement £ 47 bt thex Tens $ AR ] - s $
Ra.sec Mewan Paved SF S 3230 © $ - $
Reguiatory Sigrvaguiscry 59~ 7 (2] H 30 - s i $ 2177.00
Guide/Steet Name Sgr 14 ZA $ 200.0C = s 2,800 00 $ 2,800.0C
Eocry Pavement Maring SF S "4 = s - $
Thermeplasuc Pavemart Mararg SF H 4K - s . $
Bamcade - Type 2 4 Ea $ 27 ¢ a 1] 328 00 s 828.00
Ceuneator - Type ! EA S 250 - $ . 3
Curt and Gutter Tyce A 5° Jerncal! 1,519 LF ) 3N - $ 46.8.0 00 $ 3681300
Curt ang Guter Tyoe 8 Mecian &3 H 2 0C ® H . $ .
Curt and Gunter Type & (Ramo: 4,490 LF s 3°x - $ 139.190.00 s 133,190.00
4" Sidewnth icommon areas ariy: £14 S 50 X - $ . $
& Sidowalk 3,300 SY S 52 ¢S - H 204.500.00 $ 204,800 00
& Swoewalk SY 3 - o . s . 1
8" Sicewalx sY s 3820 s s
Pedestrar Ramp 1 £a s 113030 . s 13,050 00 $ 13,050.00
Cross Pan icca 87 dusx. 5 wide 10 :nouae Burn; LF S 8320 s H 12,600 00 $ 12,600 50
Crass Pon. coliectsr (97 tick. @ wce o ‘naude “eturm) L s 3520 $ $
Curth Chase EA H 15320 - $ s
Guardrail Type 3 /'W-Boam, v $ §12C . $ $
Guarera: Tyoe ~ iConcrels) 3 H Tee - $ $
Guarcrai Eng Ancromage €A $ bR R o - H $
Suarcral Impact Anenuator EA s 389320 . $ $
Sourd Samer Fanca .CMU bioea § nighi LF - oC s $
Sourd Bamer Fanca ipaneis § hgn: e $ 3300 - $ $
Electrical Condun Sge - v s ARz ¢ - $ $
Trothic Signa! comploie nlersection B $ 13878 . s $




PROJECT INFORMATION

Sterling Ranch Fiing 3 6/13/3022 SF2132
mn Name Date PCD File No.
Unit {with Pre-Piat Construction)
anth Unis ¢ Cost Total S Completa Remaining
- S $ .
- $ 4
Concrets Box Cutvert (M Standarc) Size( W x H LF ] $ H
18" Rennforced Concrete Pipe 1,138 15 S 57 0C - $ 75.246 00 3 75.246.00
24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 126 %2 $ 8100 - $ 10.206.00 s 10,206.00
30" Reinlorced Concrete Pipe iF $ 1C 30 - $ $
36" Rewntorced Concrete Ppe 512 LF H 12430 . $ 63,488 0C $ 63.488 0C
327 Renfarced Concrete 2ipe LF S ‘66 20 - $ $
48° Reinforced Cancrete 2.pe LF S 02 - s $
53° Renforced Concrete Pipe LF S 254 0C . s s
60" Rewnforzed Concrete Pipe F H 298 0C - s s
66" Aemforced Concrete Pipe LF S 344 0C ° ) $
72° 3ewnforced Concrete Pige LF $ 33300 = $ $
84" Renforced Concrele 7ipe LF H 8203C - 3 $
237 Corrugated Steel Pipe ifF S 99 ¢ = s $
30° Corrugated Steel Pipe LF $ B $ s
36" Corrugaisd Sieei Fipe F 3 152 6C - b 3
427 Corrugated Steel Pipe F - 1742C = $ $
48" Corrugated Steel Pipe iF S 183 0C - 1} 3
547 Corrugated Steel Pipe LF $ 269 0C - $ $
607 Corrugated Steel Pipe LF $ 22130 = $ $
66" Corrugated Steel Pipe LF $ 382 . H $
72° Corrugated Steel Pipe LF $ 41330 - H H
78" Corrugated Steel Pipe L s 47600 - s $
84" Com ugated Steel Pipe LF ] 563 2C . s $
Flarec End Secuon (FES}RCP  Sze 8 . acn An _ . .
. T n £a H 560.00 s H H
Flmuc E-x:x aecm:r (FES. CSP  Suzo - 2 e s 72¢ 60 . s s
Flared End Sector :FES) RCP - Suz % 1 s S 600 3¢ - s 500 %0 s £60.00
M EMSew FESI}RCP Sue - 12 . s 190 20 . s s
thnp ’ofES. RCP ) Swze = 56 e s 1,992 30 . s s
Temp (FESIRCF Sae 5 ” s 2800 . s s
€nd Trsatment Heaowal: Er $ 10,200 00 2 $ $
Eng Treatmeni Wingwal EA $ 18.20C.00 . $ s
€nd Treatment - Cutcft Wail EA 3 1000.0C - $ ]
Curp lniet {Type R L <5 Depth < § €A $ 373 X s $ ]
Curp injet (Type R LzS S - Depth < 17 EA S 7 44C X - $ 3
Curd iriet (Typa R L =5 17 2 Depth ¢ 1§ EA S 8537 0C = $ s
Curb injet (Tyre R L =0 Depth < § €a s 7884 X s $ - $ -
Curt indet (Type R L =" 5" s Deptr < 10 i €A s 31380C 2 $ 8,136 00 H 8,136.00
Curt et (Type R L =0 1 s Depin < 1§ (2} s C 185 00 » 3 - $ .
Curs Iniet (Type R: L =15 Cepth < & EA 3 - 26500 2 s - s -
Curd Iniet (Type R L =15 5 s Depth < 1T 3 EA $ 1100800 - $ 33,015.00 $ 33,315.00
Curd Intet (Type R L =13 '0 s Degin - 15 ZA $ 12332 » s - $ -
Curo Insat (Tye R ( =2C Oepir: < 5 |2 $ 11844 . $ $ -
Curt inlet {(Type R; L =2C 5 s Deptr < 'O Ea § 12dfsX . $ $ .
Grated iniet {Tyoe C) Seotr < 5 S EA S 43220C = s 24,310.30 S 2401000
Gralaa iniet ‘Type 0. Oepir < § 1 EA 3 593230 - $ 5,33200 s 5.93200
Storm Sewer Manncle Box Base 1 EA H *203430 ° S 12,034 00 s 12,033 00
Storm Sewer Mannaie S.ab Bass ZA S 551500 g $ - S .
Geotextile {Erason Conurol} Sy s 520 . $ H
Rip Rap <50 size from 5 1o 24 Tors 3 820 . H s
R Rap Grouted Tars } 38 oC 2 $ $
Orainape Channel Carstnuction, Sze( W 2 H ) LF - s $
Orainage Charmel Lung Conaels <y $ 530 oC - $ $ -
Orainage Channe! Lining Rid Rap Zr s 116 00 a $ $
Oranage Charne Lining Grass AC b 1,520 00 - $ s
Crainags Channe Linng Other Stabikizanor . $ $ .
- 3 - $
., i - $ s .
o : Section 2 Subtotal = $ 975,722.00 $ 975,722.00

-
it
-
9
1




POND/BHMP CERTIFICATION (inc. elsvations and vehume calculatiens)

7 PLANS {Public bnprovements inc. Permanent WOCVBMPS) LS . $, .1000000

nunw-—m'—'lu'w—- mmwm“mm

Twmmuanmm
(Summ of sl saction sublotals phis 83-bullts snd pand/BMP certification)

Tota) Remaining Construction Financisl Assurance {with Pre-Plat Construction) alendd€6.184,80

 } . Jogoooo

-
B ST PRR——

r

A Fom bt

P ————
Engineer  (P.E. Seal Required)

el

6/30/22

with the Project.

APPROVED

Engineeri

‘Aporoved by B Paso County Engineer / ECM AMINSSIDF

08/01,

EPC

Pagedals

riment

:35 PM

unity
t



.= s - s .
- $ - $ *
- $ - $
. $ . $
- $ - $
L] H - $
isTORM omam sopoUEMENTR {Escagton Permaners Pond/BUP thal be demaed undar Secton 1)
R — - s . $
- s - 4
- ) - s
- $ - $
- - $
- $ . s
’ Water Main Pipe (PVC), Size 8° 2,900 \F H 6800 - s 191,400.00 100.00%] $
Water Man Ppe (Ouctile iron). Swze 8° WF $ 7800 - $ . 100.00%] $
Gate Vaives. & 9 EA S 192300 - $ 12,307.00 100.00%] $
Fure Hydrant Assembly, wi all vaives H EA $ [X.-.1 ] L] $ 34,140.00 100.00%| $
Waler Service Line installation. inc. tap and vaives - EA $ 137000 - $ 90,420.00 100.00%) $
Fire Cistam instaliston. comglets EA - $ . $
L] $ - $
finsext kems not ksted but part of constructon plans] - $ . $
| SANITARYLBEWER INFROVEMENTS
Sewer Msin Pipe (PVC), Size 8° 2455 (V3 $ 6600 - $ 162,030.00 100.00%] $
Sanitary Sewer Manhale. Depth < 15 feel 8 EA S 4 54000 = $ 36,320.00 100.00%] $
Sanilary Servics Line installation, compists & EA $ 145100 . $ 95,766 100.00%) $
Sanitary Sewer LA Station, compiete EA - $ - $
Sewsr Main Underdrains 2,455 F H 2500 . $ 61,375.00 100.00%) $ -
finsart doms not ksted but part of constructan plars| - s - $ -
(For ion speafic of or PUD)
Upiand Native Seed Mix 66,837 SF $ 1.00 . $ 66,837.00 $ 66,837 00
Deciducus Trees ZCol 7 EA $ 450.00 L] $ 3,150 $ 3,150.00
Evergresn Treas [ 4 % L] EA $ 600.00 . $ 30,000.00 $ 30,000.00
Landscape Groundcover install 1 LS $  40,080.00 . $ 40,080.00 $ 40,080.00
Landscape Tree install 1 s $  9960.00 - $ 9,960.00 $ 9,960.00
14 wall (pes tace squars foot} m SF H 4000 . $ 29,280.00 $ 29,280.00
~ Secion J 8 not adyect 1o Gelect wan sty reqaremeres ijsu;uy = 3 868,065 .00 3 179,307 00

Page3ola




